

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29277/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in LPA No. 766/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MANUSHI SANGATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on  
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
[For N.C.T.]

Ms. Indira Unninayar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
[for respondent no.1]

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv  
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.  
[For M.C.D.]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned to 25th October, 2010.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file an  
affidavit giving the details of the encroachments made  
within the area of Nehru Place District Center.  
Respondents shall also be free to file additional  
affidavit.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master