

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29277/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in LPA No. 766/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY
VERSUS
MANUSHI SANGATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) None present

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Unninayar, Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
[for respondent no.1]

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Judgment in this case was reserved on
26.10.2010. The parties were directed to file written
submissions.

Today, Ms. Indira Unninayar, learned counsel
for respondent no.1 mentioned that in the written
submissions filed on behalf of the petitioner, a new
plea has been raised and an offer has been made for
allotment of alternative site to hawkers who are
operating at Nehru Place.

In view of the statement of the learned
counsel, let this petition be listed for further
hearing on 23.11.2010.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master