

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29277/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in LPA No.  
766/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MANUSHI SANGATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indira Unninayar, Adv.  
For RR No.1

Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter has been listed in view of the mentioning made by  
learned counsel for respondent No.1 on 15.11.2010.

After making submissions for a while, Mr.Nikhil Goel, learned  
counsel appearing for the petitioner made a request for seven  
days' time to enable him to file additional revised submissions.

List on 07.12.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master