

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29277/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No. 766/2008

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUSHI SANGATHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 21/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Naveen Goel, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms.Kirat Randhawa, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr.Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Ujjal Benerjee, Adv.

For Appicant              Mr.Priyadarshi Manish, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Anjali Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms.Kirat Randhwa, learned counsel appearing for respondent  
No.1 requests for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing  
counsel has not been able to come because she is attending her

2

ailing mother.

Shri Nikhil Goel, learned counsel for the petitioner states  
that he does not have any objection.

Adjourned for four weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master