

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6 and 7 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).29277/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in LPA No.766/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUSHI SANGATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and correction and
office report)

With
I.A.Nos.8-10 (Applns.for directions, permission to file additional
documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6 and 7 of 2012

These applications have been filed by the Delhi
Development Authoirty for permission to make correction in
affidavits dated 20.10.2010 and 07.12.2010 filed on behalf of the
Delhi Development Authority before this Court and to modify order

2

dated 25.04.2011.

After arguing the case for some time, learned counsel for
the applicant made a request that her client may be permitted to
withdraw the applications.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the
applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.Nos.8-10 of 2012

List after the summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master